
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-1630, Agenda Item #: 69. 8/28/2025���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a legal services contract with Phelps Dunbar, LLC for
legal services related to City of Austin v. Ladies of the Eighties, LP, et. al., Number C-1-CV-21-004045, in the
amount of $104,750 for a total contract amount not to exceed $275,750. Funding: $104,750 is available in the
Transportation and Public Works Department’s Capital Budget.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Transportation and Public Works Department’s Capital Budget.

For More Information:
Angela C. Rodrigue, Assistant City Attorney, 512-974-2268.

Additional Backup Information:
The legal services are needed for litigation related to a condemnation lawsuit related to a Corridor Mobility
Program project.

City of Austin Printed on 8/15/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

